Training 03 Apr 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1635
1933
1637
1681
1307
1546
1131
1262
2098
1715
1447
1814
1639
1564
1376
2018
1030
2043
1898
1264
1035
1723
1173
1824
1641
1573
1793
1409
1047
1732
2030
1937
1610
1025
1482
1608
1570
1055
1327
1246

All courtship is politely declined
Porcupines learn acrobatics
Cookiesoplanets collide in space
Moon loves the Sun

Renovation of the Vélkermuseum
Rainbows detected in spaghetti
Rice harvest spoiled

Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
Genetic mutilation discovered

Time freezes when socks go missing
Wonderful scent at the library
Pirates form a union

Cupcakes protest for frosting

King's horse steps back

Satellite crashed

Harry Potter in Las Vegas

Wizards reverse gravity spell
Sasquatch goes viral

Martians invade dog show

Court ruling accepted

Beetle peels apples

Jellybeans become the flavor of diplomacy
Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
Five new basic tastes

Goldfish holds presidential debate
New machine that can talk invented
Dinosaur visits dentist

Genetic mutation discovered

New chip flavor: grass

Trees start recounting stories
Crossing the Atlantic on a raft
Canoe sinks in the pond

Foam in the Elbe

Elf starts online business

Monster truck becomes pet
Hamsters pilot spaceship

Waterfall in Africa dries up

Invisible dragons attend world leadership summit

Books whisper their secrets
Potatoes become gourmet chefs
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1822
1528
1939
1092
1448
1667
1063
2014
2023
1292
1649
1279
1925
1226
1082
1360
1779
2046
1180
1048
1989
1843
1513
1497
1834
1136
1348
1155
1828
1670
1666
1552
1425
1338
1233
1494
1957
2086
1411
1852

Robot wins karaoke night
Cactus gives motivational speech
Gorilla masters ballet

Sled dogs on strike

Magic mirror held hostage
Cheese knife banned

Toilet cleaned

Dante watches sunrise

Battery half charged

Mouse swims across ocean
Monkeys run for president

Toast takes over news channel
Pineapple becomes a currency
Outbreak of plague in the hospital
Fish create news network
Sasquatch becomes fitness guru
Kaspar Hauser born

Zombies host cooking show
Farmer finds phone under cow
Snails win belt sander race
Mystery vanilla cloud raid

Fanta goes bankrupt

Ostrich joins football team
Easter Bunny missed Christmas

Marshmallows declare independence

Scissors cut costs

Dinosaur enjoys surfboarding
Chimps get human rights
Elderly wizard gets lost

Time freezes for afternoon tea
Black cucumber cultivated
Toaster invented

Underwater city holds annual snail race

Cuckoo clocks tell jokes.
Cesar cuts his finger

Pirates settle in suburbs
Guardians of grocery store
Lizards move to sea

New memory drink

Elves launch reality TV show

Key: 439f5cb4
Recall time: 15 min



Training 03 Apr 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1941
1940
1786
1768
1568
1810
1198
1472
1021
1805
2080
1367
1683
1068
1341
1783
2073
1529
1547
1618
1988
1275
1724
1527
1071
1996
1522
2033
1465
1772
2058
1231
1685
1038
1100
1623
1686
1879
2016
1917

Dinosaurs invent robotics

YouTube only works on Uranus
Island with talking animals discovered
Talking trees teach yoga

Garden gnomes revolt

Clouds compete in races

Coffee beans trade in stocks
Television develops personality

Lion king over earth

Llamas become famous fashion designers
Ice cream truck abducted

Lions stop roaring

Mice form a band

Mushrooms rebel from salads

First child in a display case

Elf baristas offer advice

Washing competition in Stein

Elvis is back, had been hiding

Clown wins world championship in dancing

Memory training is introduced in schools
Power outage in Las Vegas

Wizards play golf

Genghis Khan rocks Asia

Medicine found for the Moluccas
Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
Invisible man runs for public office
Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
War for Sicily

Superheroes retire to Florida

All horses become tiny

The eel winds

Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
Banana peel launches me

Mirrors start reflecting emotions

Diving accident overlooked

Baked potatoes declare independence
Invisible friend files taxes

Giant shrimp steps back

Melons stream ‘reality’ show

World Federation for Karate founded
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1086
2002
1929
1332
1483
1015
1891
1600
1204
1849
1695
1178
1091
1524
1384
1633
2092
1696
1345
1441
1197
2047
2028
1337
2036
1777
1474
1654
1840
1017
1003
1125
1217
1223
1893
1748
1365
1122
1745
1684

Cacti compete in fencing
Octopus becomes ballet star
Mobile phone develops feelings
Little Girl talks to neighbour
Bakers bake tiny muffins
Coconut is getting softer
Penguin delivers mail
Teenager publishes life's work
Unicorns test-drive cars
Self-driving lawn mowers
Invisible ink invents book club
New book about memory
Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks

Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively

Germans make intricate lace doilies
Animal testing is banned

Refugees are tired of fleeing
Opening of the first cosmetic studio
Dinosaur joins knitting circle
Dinner falls through floor

Donald Duck becomes a living character
Pink tanks in the gay war

Watermill in the Amazon

Cats teach yoga classes

Bridge built from spaghetti

Fish debate politics at local diner
Unicorn donates to charity

Fairy lost her magic wand again
Sasquatch found in therapy

Mice are elected mayor

Robot butlers start rebellion
Clowns invade presidential debate
Pirate squirrels discover treasure
All roads lead to Gothenburg
Rainbows hold political debates
Election program full of lies

The car keys are gone

Smart PC shuts itself down

Llamas take over cities

The sun melts
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1087
1963
1517
1508
1741
1823
1102
1363
2067
1321
1671
1271
1750
1168
1390

Magic beans flood city
New book by Dieter Bohlen

Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting

Mother gives birth to quintuplets
Doppelgangers take over the world
Magdeburg becomes world capital
Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
Moon landing with consequences
Mountaineer breaks new world record
Computers develop emotional issues
Dinner table debates politics

Space whales sighted near Saturn
Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
Zebra joins circus troupe

Wall is painted red

Key: 439f5cb4
Recall time: 15 min



