Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

1	1635	All courtship is politely declined
2	1933	Porcupines learn acrobatics
3	1637	Cookiesoplanets collide in space
4	1681	Moon loves the Sun
5	1307	Renovation of the Völkermuseum
6	1546	Rainbows detected in spaghetti
7	1131	Rice harvest spoiled
8	1262	Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
9	2098	Genetic mutilation discovered
10	1715	Time freezes when socks go missing
11	1447	Wonderful scent at the library
12	1814	Pirates form a union
13	1639	Cupcakes protest for frosting
14	1564	King's horse steps back
15	1376	Satellite crashed
16	2018	Harry Potter in Las Vegas
17	1030	Wizards reverse gravity spell
18	2043	Sasquatch goes viral
19	1898	Martians invade dog show
20	1264	Court ruling accepted
21	1035	Beetle peels apples
22	1723	Jellybeans become the flavor of diplomacy
23	1173	Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
24	1824	Five new basic tastes
25	1641	Goldfish holds presidential debate
26	1573	New machine that can talk invented
27	1793	Dinosaur visits dentist
28	1409	Genetic mutation discovered
29	1047	New chip flavor: grass
30	1732	Trees start recounting stories
31	2030	Crossing the Atlantic on a raft
32	1937	Canoe sinks in the pond
33	1610	Foam in the Elbe
34	1025	Elf starts online business
35	1482	Monster truck becomes pet
36	1608	Hamsters pilot spaceship
37	1570	Waterfall in Africa dries up
38	1055	Invisible dragons attend world leadership su
39	1327	Books whisper their secrets
40	1246	Potatoes become gourmet chefs

summit

41	1822	Robot wins karaoke night
42	1528	Cactus gives motivational speech
43	1939	Gorilla masters ballet
44	1092	Sled dogs on strike
45	1448	Magic mirror held hostage
46	1667	Cheese knife banned
47	1063	Toilet cleaned
48	2014	Dante watches sunrise
49	2023	Battery half charged
50	1292	Mouse swims across ocean
51	1649	Monkeys run for president
52	1279	Toast takes over news channel
53	1925	Pineapple becomes a currency
54	1226	Outbreak of plague in the hospital
55	1082	Fish create news network
56	1360	Sasquatch becomes fitness guru
57	1779	Kaspar Hauser born
58	2046	Zombies host cooking show
59	1180	Farmer finds phone under cow
60	1048	Snails win belt sander race
61	1989	Mystery vanilla cloud raid
62	1843	Fanta goes bankrupt
63	1513	Ostrich joins football team
64	1497	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
65	1834	Marshmallows declare independence
66	1136	Scissors cut costs
67	1348	Dinosaur enjoys surfboarding
68	1155	Chimps get human rights
69	1828	Elderly wizard gets lost
70	1670	Time freezes for afternoon tea
71	1666	Black cucumber cultivated
72	1552	Toaster invented
73	1425	Underwater city holds annual snail race
74	1338	Cuckoo clocks tell jokes.
75	1233	Cesar cuts his finger
76	1494	Pirates settle in suburbs
77	1957	Guardians of grocery store
78	2086	Lizards move to sea
79	1411	New memory drink
80	1852	Elves launch reality TV show

04	1011	Discours invest relation
81 92	1941	Dinosaurs invent robotics
82	1940	YouTube only works on Uranus
83	1786	Island with talking animals discovered
84	1768	Talking trees teach yoga
85	1568	Garden gnomes revolt
86	1810	Clouds compete in races
87	1198	Coffee beans trade in stocks
88	1472	Television develops personality
89	1021	Lion king over earth
90	1805	Llamas become famous fashion designers
91	2080	Ice cream truck abducted
92	1367	Lions stop roaring
93	1683	Mice form a band
94	1068	Mushrooms rebel from salads
95	1341	First child in a display case
96	1783	Elf baristas offer advice
97	2073	Washing competition in Stein
98	1529	Elvis is back, had been hiding
99	1547	Clown wins world championship in dancing
100	1618	Memory training is introduced in schools
101	1988	Power outage in Las Vegas
102	1275	Wizards play golf
103	1724	Genghis Khan rocks Asia
104	1527	Medicine found for the Moluccas
105	1071	Flying cars malfunction spectacularly
106	1996	Invisible man runs for public office
107	1522	Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
108	2033	War for Sicily
109	1465	Superheroes retire to Florida
110	1772	All horses become tiny
111	2058	The eel winds
112	1231	Ship Bounty crosses the Atlantic
113	1685	Banana peel launches me
114	1038	Mirrors start reflecting emotions
115	1100	Diving accident overlooked
116	1623	Baked potatoes declare independence
117	1686	Invisible friend files taxes
118	1879	Giant shrimp steps back
119	2016	Melons stream 'reality' show
120	1917	World Federation for Karate founded

121	1086	Cacti compete in fencing
122	2002	Octopus becomes ballet star
122	1929	Mobile phone develops feelings
123	1332	
		Little Girl talks to neighbour
125	1483	Bakers bake tiny muffins
126	1015	Coconut is getting softer
127	1891	Penguin delivers mail
128	1600	Teenager publishes life's work
129	1204	Unicorns test-drive cars
130	1849	Self-driving lawn mowers
131	1695	Invisible ink invents book club
132	1178	New book about memory
133	1091	Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks
134	1524	Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
135	1384	Germans make intricate lace doilies
136	1633	Animal testing is banned
137	2092	Refugees are tired of fleeing
138	1696	Opening of the first cosmetic studio
139	1345	Dinosaur joins knitting circle
140	1441	Dinner falls through floor
141	1197	Donald Duck becomes a living character
142	2047	Pink tanks in the gay war
143	2028	Watermill in the Amazon
144	1337	Cats teach yoga classes
145	2036	Bridge built from spaghetti
146	1777	Fish debate politics at local diner
147	1474	Unicorn donates to charity
148	1654	Fairy lost her magic wand again
149	1840	Sasquatch found in therapy
150	1017	Mice are elected mayor
151	1003	Robot butlers start rebellion
152	1125	Clowns invade presidential debate
153	1217	Pirate squirrels discover treasure
154	1223	All roads lead to Gothenburg
155	1893	Rainbows hold political debates
156	1748	Election program full of lies
157	1365	The car keys are gone
158	1122	Smart PC shuts itself down
159	1745	Llamas take over cities
160	1684	The sun melts

161	1087	Magic beans flood city
162	1963	New book by Dieter Bohlen
163	1517	Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting
164	1508	Mother gives birth to quintuplets
165	1741	Doppelgängers take over the world
166	1823	Magdeburg becomes world capital
167	1102	Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
168	1363	Moon landing with consequences
169	2067	Mountaineer breaks new world record
170	1321	Computers develop emotional issues
171	1671	Dinner table debates politics
172	1271	Space whales sighted near Saturn
173	1750	Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
174	1168	Zebra joins circus troupe
175	1390	Wall is painted red